UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 SESSION

FIRST SEMESTER  2nd October 2024 - 22nd February 2025

New Students’ Orientation (Undergraduate)

Wed 2nd - Fri 4th Oct 2024

Lectures Begin

Mon 7th Oct 2024

Convocation

Fri 6th - Sat 7th Dec 2024

Lectures Stop for the year

Thu 12th Dec 2024

Staff Christmas Party

Fri 13th Dec 2024

Christmas Break Starts

Mon 16th Dec 2024

Lectures Continue

Mon 6th Jan 2025

Matriculation Day

Sat 18th Jan 2025

Lectures End

Fri 31st Jan 2025

Revision Week

Mon 3rd - Fri 7th Feb 2025

Career Fair

Wed 5th Feb 2025

First Semester Examinations

Sat 8th - Sat 22nd Feb 2025

End of First Semester

Sat 22nd Feb 2025

SECOND SEMESTER 10th March - 5th July 2025

Lectures Begin

Mon 10th Mar 2025

First Semester Examination results

Mon 17th March 2025

Lectures End

Fri 14th Jun 2025

Revision Week

Mon 16th - Fri 20th Jun 2025

Second Semester Examinations

Sat 21st Jun - Fri 4th Jul 2025

PAU Demo Day

Sat 5th Jul 2025

Students’ Vacation Begins

Sat 5th Jul 2025

Internship begins (12 weeks for undergraduate students on compulsory internship)

Mon 7th Jul 2025

Second Semester Examination results

Mon 28 Jul 2025

Seminar for faculty & senior administrators, PAU (main campus

Mon 15th & Tue 16th Sep 2025

University-wide orientation seminar (PAU, LBS, & EDC)

Mon 22nd - Fri 26th Sep 2025

Internship ends (for undergraduate students on compulsory internship)

Fri 26th Sep 2025




